From: Jayne Englebert <jenglebert@msa-ps.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 3:08 PM

To: James, Andrew G - DNR

Cc: Dick Lyster; Dave Fitzsimmons

Subject: PECFA Change Order Request for Winner's Circle Auto, Oxford, WI
BRRTS#03-39-168015

Attachments: U&C Spreadsheet for Change Order April 2020.pdf;

20190705_505_PECFA_Cost_Appr.pdf
Hi Andy,

To follow up on our phone call today, attached is a PECFA U&C invoice containing the costs to conduct
one additional round of groundwater sampling at this site prior to submittal of the case closure
request. These costs are submitted for your review and approval.

| have included the costs to sample wells MW-2, MW-3, MW-6, MW-6P, MW-7A/P, MW-8P, and MW-
10P, a total of seven wells. The remaining wells at the site were abandoned in late 2019 in preparation
for case closure.

This sampling will be done asap after receipt of your approval in order to have the data to include in the
case closure request. | confirmed that the case closure request items were previously approved by Tom
Verstegen, so those costs are not included here. | have attached a copy of that approval for your
information.

The wells will be sampled for PVOCs + naphthalene, including one trip blank for the same parameters.
The total for the change order request is $1,463.34.

Please contact me with questions or if you need anything else. | hope this informal request via email is
adequate for your needs. If you need a more formal request on MSA letterhead, please let me know.

Thanks!

Jayne

Jayne Englebert, PG, CPG | Project Manager, Sr. Project
@ MS A |JavneEng | Proj g j

Hydrogeologist

MSA Professional Services, Inc.

100% Employee Owned
+1 (608) 355-8860

in|w] £



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #26 i*\%"v\ s
July 2019 - December 2019 v~ el
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCE! RR-1113
PECFA #: 53952-0150-15 Vendor Name: MSA Professional Services, Inc.
BRRTS #: 03-39-168015 Invoice #: April 14, 2020 Change Order Request U&C Total $  1,463.34
Site Name: Winner's Circle Auto Invoice Date: Variance to U&C Total $ -
Site Address: 115 W. Ormsby St., Oxford Check #: Grand Total $  1,463.34

ACTIVITY MAX UNIT

TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES CODE ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION COST UNITS
1 GW Sampling GS05 Sample Collection Well $ 74.62 79 522.34
1 GW Sampling GS06 Sample Collection in well w/LNAPL Well $ 90.07 $ -
1 GW Sampling GS10 Incremental Sample Collection (natural attenuation) Well $ 49.10 $ -
1 GW Sampling GS15 Incremental Sample Collection (cadmium & lead) Well $ 27.04 $ -
1 GW Sampling GS20 Measure Water Levels (for wells not being sampled) Well $ 15.14 $ -
1 GW Sampling GS25 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 690.92 13 690.92
1 GW Sampling GS30 Temporary Well Abandonment Well $ 27.80 $ -
2 O & M Reporting OMRO5 Semi-Annual GW Monitoring (Form 4400-194) Report $ 848.44 $ -
2 O & M Reporting OMR10 222;6;”:;! |(?3|\?/\_/6l\élgnitoring (Form 4400-194) with LNAPL Report $ 1,071.66 $ -
3 LNAPL Assessment & Removal LARO6 LNAPL Sample Collection (1 per site, unless otherwise direci Site $ 70.30 $ -
3 LNAPL Assessment & Removal LAR10 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 569.88 $ -
4 Waste Disposal Consultant  WDO05 Consultant Coordination Site $ 141.24 $ -
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD10 GW Sample and/or Purge Drum $ 43.37 $ -
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD15 Drill Cuttings Drum $ 111.39 $ -
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD17 Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation) ACTUAL COST
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD20 Free Product Drum $ 122.32 $ -
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD25 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 316.47 $ -
5 Closure Request CRO05 Primary Closure Request Submittal $ 2,781.00 $ -
5 Closure Request CR15 Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For Source Property Packet $ 522.58 $ -
5 Closure Request CR20 Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For off-site Propertie Pe:jrA:pd;tritc;nal $ 229.39 $ -

Closure Request CR25 Closure Request Following SIR Submittal $ 1,287.50 $ -
5 Closure Request CR30 PE review and certification of closure packet Site $ 1,129.60 $ -
6 Letter Report/Addendum LRAO5 Letter Report/Addendum Letter $ 1,070.47 $ -



ACTIVITY MAX UNIT

TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES CODE ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION COST UNITS
7 Regulatory Correspondence RCO05 Regulatory Correspondence Let:)eprgiztus $ 132.81 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant ~ WABO5 Coordination Site $ 162.86 $ -

Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB10 Water column < 30 ft Ft $ 2.60 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB15 \(/c\jl)z]ater column > 30 ft (requires pumping [s. NR 141.25 (2) Ft $ 9.08 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB20 Bentonite Pellets (50lb bag - 1/4" pellet) Bag $ 11.14 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB25 Portland Cement (94Ib bag) Bag $ 8.44 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB30 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 398.48 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB31 Primary Mob/Demob w/ vapor point abandonment Site $ 563.48 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WAB32 Vapor Point Abandonment Point $ 81.58 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Commodity WAB35 Well Abandonment Mob/Demob Site $ 453.81 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Commodity WAB40 Well Abandonment (2 inch) Ft $ 5.74 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Commodity WAB45 Well Abandonment (4 inch) Ft $ 6.71 $ -
8 Well Abandonment Commodity WAB50 Well Abandonment (6 inch) Ft $ 8.22 $ -
9 Investigation Workplan Preparation IWPO05 Investigation Workplan Preparation Report $ 1,495.18 $ -
10 Initial Site Survey Consultant  1S05 ;232:;2?2;’ n of Initial Site Survey (features + well Survey $ 120.70 $ -
10 Initial Site Survey Consultant  1S10 Subsequent Surveys Well $ 113.45 $ -
10 Initial Site Survey Commodity  1S15 Initial Survey Survey $ 1,206.85 $ -
11 Potable Well Field Reconnaissance PWFR05  Potable Well Field Reconnaissance Site $ 601.01 $ -
12 Direct Push Consultant  DP05 0 - 24 ft bgs W/ Continuous Soil Sampling Ft $ 5.52 $ -
12 Direct Push Consultant DP10 > 24 ft bgs W/ Continuous Soil Sampling Ft $ 6.17 $ -
12 Direct Push Consultant  DP15 GW Profiling (No Soil Sampling) Ft $ 2.38 $ -
12 Direct Push Consultant  DP20 GW Sample Collection Each $ 37.18 $ -
12 Direct Push Consultant  DP25 Temporary Well Installation Each $ 51.40 $ -
12 Direct Push Consultant DP30 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 563.31 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP35 0 - 24 ft bgs W/ Continuous Soil Sampling Ft $ 7.14 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP40 > 24 ft bgs W/ Continuous Soil Sampling Ft $ 9.30 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP45 GW Profiling (no soil sampling) Ft $ 6.71 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP50 GW Sample Collection (cost for tubing) Ft $ 0.43 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP55 Expendable Drive Point Each $ 14.92 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP60 Borehole Abandonment Ft $ 1.30 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP65 Concrete Penetration Each $ 20.70 $ -



ACTIVITY MAX UNIT

TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES CODE ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION COST UNITS
12 Direct Push Commodity DP70 GW Sample Collection Each $ 40.45 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP75 Temporary Well Installation Ft $ 5.41 $ -
12 Direct Push Commodity DP80 Mob/Demob (Includes decon) Site $ 578.66 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant  DRO5 0 - 25 ft bgs Ft $ 5.56 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant DR10 26 - 50 ft bgs Ft $ 5.84 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant  DR15 51 - 75 ft bgs Ft $ 7.52 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - . .
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant DR20 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 652.34 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.b Without Soil And/Or GW Consultant DR25 Consultant Oversight Ft $ 1.63 $ -
Sampling
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.b Without Soil And/Or GW Consultant DR30 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 555.68 $ -
Sampling
13.c Drilling In Bedrock Consultant  DR35 Consultant Oversight Ft $ 6.39 $ -
13.c Drilling In Bedrock Consultant  DR40 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 652.34 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - .
13.d With Soil Sampling Commodity DR45 0 - 25 ft bgs Ft $ 17.20 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - .
13.d With Soil Sampling Commodity DR50 26 - 50 ft bgs Ft $ 18.93 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - .
13.d With Soil Sampling Commodity DR55 51 - 75 ft bgs Ft $ 22.18 $ -
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.e Without Soil And/Or GW Commodity DR60 Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils Ft $ 12.33 $ -
Sampling
13.f Drilling In Bedrock Commodity DR65 Drilling in Bedrock Ft $ 34.18 $ -
13.f Drilling In Bedrock Commodity DR70 Bedrock Drilling Setup Charge Each $ 166.88 $ -
13.f Drilling In Bedrock Commodity DR75 Air Compressor Day $ 439.20 $ -
14 Monitoring Well Installation Consultant  MWI05 0 - 25 ft bgs Ft $ 4.01 $ -
14 Monitoring Well Installation Consultant  MWI10 26 - 75 ft bgs Ft $ 2.81 $ -
14 Monitoring Well Installation Commodity MWI15 2 inch PVC Casing Ft $ 17.20 $ -
14 Monitoring Well Installation Commodity MWI20 Well Development Well $ 152.06 $ -
14 Monitoring Well Installation Commodity MWI25 Mob/Demob (For development of grout or slurry sealed wells Site $ 603.49 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDTO05 Drill Rig Mob/Demob Mob/Demob  $ 1,059.72 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT10 Well Cover/flushmount Each $ 208.73 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT15 Stickup Well Cover Each $ 168.83 $ -



ACTIVITY MAX UNIT

TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES CODE ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION COST UNITS

15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT20 Bumper Guard Posts Each $ 71.38 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT21 Drum, 55 gal. DOT steel Each $ 56.78 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT25 ;?;E;deity Service Provider Per Diem (drilling and direct Person $ 209.38 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT30 Well Repair Well $ 86.95 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT35 Borehole Abandonment Foot $ 5.62 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT40 Concrete Penetration Each $ 75.06 $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT41 Private Utility Locate ACTUAL COST $ -
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT45 Padlocks Each $ 8.22 $ -
16 Hand Auger Boring HAOQ5 Hand Augering Boring $ 92.69 $ -
16 Hand Auger Boring HA10 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 611.12 $ -
17 2:::’;2 ;0"/ Sediment/Water SSWSO05  Sampling Sample Location $ 22.18 $ -
17 2::13:)c|:ii§oiI/Sedimentl\Nater SSWS10  Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 497.70 $ -
19 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing HCTO05 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing Well $ 60.35 $ -
19 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing HCT10 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 718.07 $ -
20 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permits SBMWPO5 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permit Permit $ 253.50 $ -
20 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permits SBMWP10 Permit Fee (copy of permit & fee receipt required) Permit Fee

21 Access Agreements AAO05 Access Agreements Property $ 414.00 $ -
22 Soil Investigation Report SIR05 Soil Investigation Report Report $ 3,430.85 $ -
23 Soil And GW Investigation Report SGIR05 Soil and GW Investigation Report Report $ 5,114.31 $ -
24 Limited Soil Excavation Consultant  LSE05 Consultant Oversight for Limited Soil Excavation Ton $ 5.09 $ -
24 Limited Soil Excavation Consultant  LSE10 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 915.11 $ -
24 Limited Soil Excavation Commodity LSE13 Laboratory (see task 24 total on Lab Schedule) Lab Schedule 03 -
24 Limited Soil Excavation Commodity LSE15 Limited Soil Excavation Ton $ 61.80 $ -
24 Limited Soil Excavation Commodity LSE16 Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation) ACTUAL COST

25 Remediation System Shut Down SSD05 Permanent Site $ 1,128.33 $ -
25 Remediation System Shut Down SSD10 Temporary Site $ 339.16 $ -
25 Remediation System Shut Down SSD15 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 520.91 $ -
27 Claim Submittal CS05 Claim Submittal Claim $ 603.48 $ -
28 Standardized Invoice SI05 Standardized Invoice Invoice $ 18.17 $ -
30 Meeting With Regulators MRO5 Meeting with Regulators Meeting $ 359.71 $ -
31 Consultant Overnight Per Diem COPDO05 Overnight Night $ 125.09 $ -



TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES ACTIVITY ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION MAX UNIT UNITS

CODE COST

Schedule Of Laboratory

33 . Commodity Laboratory (see task 33 total on Lab Schedule) Lab Schedule $ 250.08
Maximums
Consultant Incremental .
34 Mob/Demob IMDO05 Incremental Mob/Demob Site $ 295.80 $ -
35 Cap Maintenance Plan CMPO5 Cap Maintenance Plan Plan $ 329.64 $ -
36 Change Order Request CORO05 Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests) Change Order $ 393.23 $ -
37 Vapor Point Installation & Sampling VIS05 Installation & Sampling (up to 5 points) Point $ 510.26 $ -
37 Vapor Point Installation & Sampling VIS10 Mob/Demob (up to 5 points) Site $ 813.95 $ -
Variance Day $ 480.00 $ -
Variance foot $ 5.74 $ -
Variance LS $ 265.00 $ -



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #26
July 2019 - December 2019 (Interim)

EW —) 55";‘?;?

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES
RR-111a

TOTAL LAB CHARGES $ 250.08 TASK 33 8 $250.08 TASK 24 0% -

MATRIX REF CODE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL MAX COST  SAMPLES TOTAL

AIR Al Benzene SAMPLE $ 46.29 $ -
AIR A2 BETX SAMPLE $ 50.94 $ -
AIR A3 GRO SAMPLE $ 47.48 $ -
AIR A4 VOC's SAMPLE $ 74.09 $ -

WATER W1 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $ 30.07 $ -

WATER W2 PVOC SAMPLE $ 27.80 $ -

WATER W3 PVOC + 1,2 DCA SAMPLE $ 45.10 $ -

WATER W4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $ 31.26 8 % 250.08

WATER W5 VOC SAMPLE $ 74.09 $ -

WATER W6 PAH SAMPLE $ 75.17 $ -

WATER W7 Lead SAMPLE $ 12.76 $ -

WATER w8 Cadmium SAMPLE $ 13.96 $ -

WATER w9 Hardness SAMPLE $ 12.76 $ -

WATER W10 BOD, Total SAMPLE $ 24.34 $ -

WATER W11 Nitrate SAMPLE $ 11.58 $ -

WATER W12 Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE $ 20.88 $ -

WATER w13 Ammonia SAMPLE $ 17.42 $ -

WATER w14 Sulfate SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -

WATER W15 Iron SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -

WATER W16 Manganese SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -

WATER W17 Alkalinity SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -

WATER w18 methane SAMPLE $ 47.48 $ -

WATER W19 Phosphorous SAMPLE $ 18.60 $ -

WATER W20 VOC Method 524.2 SAMPLE $ 181.59 $ -

WATER w21 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE $ 98.31 $ - MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL
SOILS S1 GRO SAMPLE $ 25.52 $ - $ 25.52 $ -
SOILS S2 DRO SAMPLE $ 31.26 $ - $ 31.26 $ -
SOILS S3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $ 28.98 $ - $ 28.98 $ -
SOILS S4 PVOC SAMPLE $ 26.60 $ - $ 26.60 $ -
SOILS S5 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene SAMPLE $ 50.94 $ - $ 50.94 $ -
SOILS S6 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $ 37.10 $ - $ 37.10 $ -
SOILS S7 VvVOC SAMPLE $ 74.09 $ - $ 74.09 $ -
SOILS S8 SPLP Extraction VOC only SAMPLE $ 52.13 $ - $ 52.13 $ -
SOILS S9 PAH SAMPLE $ 75.17 $ - $ 75.17 $ -
SOILS S10 Lead SAMPLE $ 12.76 $ - $ 12.76 $ -




MATRIX REF CODE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL MAX COST  SAMPLES TOTAL

SOILS S11 Cadmium SAMPLE $ 15.04 $ - TASK 24 TOTAL $ =
SOILS S12 Free Liquid SAMPLE $ 11.58 $ -
SOILS S13 Flash Point SAMPLE $ 26.60 $ -
SOILS S14 Grain Size - dry SAMPLE $ 44.02 $ -
SOILS S15 Grain Size - wet SAMPLE $ 59.05 $ -
SOILS S16 Bulk Density SAMPLE $ 13.96 $ -
SOILS S17 Permeability SAMPLE $ 42.83 $ -
SOILS S18 Nitrogen as Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE $ 20.88 $ -
SOILS S19 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE $ 17.42 $ -
SOILS S20 % Organic Matter SAMPLE $ 30.07 $ -
SOILS S21 TOC as NPOC SAMPLE $ 59.05 $ -
SOILS S22 Soil Moisture Content SAMPLE $ 7.03 $ -
SOILS S23 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE $ 26.60 $ -
SOILS S24 % Total Solids SAMPLE $ 7.03 $ -
SOILS S25 Field Capacity SAMPLE $ 28.98 $ -
SOILS S26 TCLP Lead SAMPLE $ 85.65 $ -
SOILS S27 Cation Exchange (Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE $ 27.80 $ -
SOILS S28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE $ 85.65 $ -
SOILS S29 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE $ 85.65 $ -
Viscosity + Density
LNAPL LEPSO1 Interfacial tension | (LNAPL/water [dyne/cm]) SAMPLE $ 578.17 $ )

Interfacial tension Il (LNAPL/air [dyne/cm])
Interfacial tension Il (water/air) [dyne/cm])

TASK 33 TOTAL $ 250.08




State of Wisconsin Tony Evers, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Preston D. Cole, Secretary
625 E County Rd Y, Suite 700 Telephone 608-266-2621
Oshkosh, Wi 54901-1805 Toll Free 1-888-936-7463

: WISCONSIN
TTY Access viarelay - 711 | peor oF NATURAL RESOURCES

July 5, 2019

Terence L Berndt
PO Box 6
Oxford, WI 53952

RE: Public Bidding Deferred — Cost Cap Approved

PECFA # 53952-0150-15-A DNR BRRTS # 03-39-168015
Tim's Automotive (Former), 115 W Ormsby St , Oxford

-

On July 3, 2019, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (Department) received a scope of work
(SOW) and cost estimate utilizing the chapter NR 747, Wisconsin Administrative Code, Usual and
Customary Cost Schedule (Cost Schedule) for the site referenced above.

The Department has determined that the submitted SOW is reasonable and approves the additional
costs. This site will be deferred from the public bidding process at this time. The Department will contact
you if this site will be bid in the future.

The approved SOW includes groundwater sampling and a closure request. A copy of the Department
worksheet for the Cost Schedule tasks is enclosed for your reference.

Deferment Cost Cap Approved: $8,319.00

Be reminded that ch. NR 700 semi-annual progress reporting is required until this case is closed.

Note: A claim for PECFA reimbursement must be submitted within 180 days of incurring costs (i.e.,
completing a task). If a claim for costs incurred is not submitted within this deadline, the costs will not be
eligible for PECFA reimbursement. If you need assistance with filing your claim, please contact Tim
Prosa at (608) 261-7715.

Usual and customary costs for activities included in this approval will only be reimbursed at a rate equal
to or less than what is allowed on the Cost Schedule, and are reimbursed based upon the Cost Schedule
that is in effect at the time the activity is performed. Costs for activities not included in this approval are
not reimbursable without prior Department authorization.

Regulatory Correspondence (Task 7, Activity RC05), Claim Submittal (Task 27, Activity CS05) and
Standardized Invoice (Task 28, Activity SI05) costs are not included in the cap approved above. These
activities will be reimbursed according to the task specifications and with submittal of proper supporting
documentation at claim review time.

Wscorsingoy Naturally WISCONSIN [ 2L




Terence . Berndt 2 July 5, 2019

The Department considers the consultant the primary controller of costs during these activities. This
approval does not guarantee eligibility of any specific costs that have been incurred or that may be

incurred in the future. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs will be made by the claim

reviewer when the entire claim, including all invoices and reports, is submitted for payment.

Thank you for your efforts to protect Wisconsin’s environment. If you have any questions, please contact
me in writing at the letterhead address or by telephone at (920) 424-0025.

Sincerely,

, /

Tom Verstegen
Hydrogeologist
Remediation and Redevelopment Program

Enclosure: Usual and Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet

cc: Jayne Engelbert - MSA Professional Services Inc iengleberi@msa-ps.com



Usual & Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet #25 (January 2019 - June 2019) for Form RR-107a (updated 2/25/19)

PECFA #: 53952-0150-15
BRRIS % 03-39-168015 Cost Schedule Total $8,318.13
Site Name: Tim's Automotive (Former) . Variance Total $0.00
Site Address: 115 W. Ormsby St., Oxford Grand Total $8,318.13
Date: July 5, 2019
# Task Provider | RefCode Activity Reference Code Description Unit Units Unit Cost Total Cost Notes
1 |Groundwater Sampling G805  |Sample Collection Well 2] 3 72.45| $ 144.90
1 |Groundwater Sampling GS25  |Primary Mob/Demob Site 1 8 690.92 690.92
5 |Closure Request CRO5  |Primary Closure Request Submittal 1 $ 2,700.00 2,700.00
5 |Closure Request CR15  [Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For Source Property only) Packet 11 $ 507.36] $ 507.36
5 |Closure Request CR20 |Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For off-site Properties only) g:};«:r{tymtional 12| $ 22271 8§ 2,672.52
Closure Reqguest CR30 |PE review and certification of closure packet Site 11 $ 1,129.60 1,129.60
33 Water Sample| Laboratory W4 PVOC + Naphthalene Sample 3| $ 30.35 91.05
36 {Change Order Request CORO0S |[Change Order Request Change Order 1% 381.78 381.78




